
DAWOOD DAWOOI) UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
UNIVERSITY 

I'C.If* '.4 L?'.CtX NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

DAW000 
UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

Bid Technical & Financial Evaluation Report 
(Procurement of Various Services for I)UET 5I  Convocation 20018) 

" SPPRI4 Serial No. 36243 
/ Technical proposals opened on 29-01-2018 
/ Financial Proposals opened on: 08-02-2018 
v' Copies ofPublication ofNiT 
/ Venue: Dawood University Of Engineering & Technology (Duet), Karachi 
" Not j/Ication of Procurement Committee 
/ Minutes oft/ic Meeting of Technical Opening 
/ Technical Evaluation Sheet 
/ Minutes of the Meeting of Financial Opening 
' Comparative Statement 
/ Bid Evaluation Report (BER) 
/ PC & Bidders Attendance Sheet 



4 

DAWOOD DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
UNIVERSITY NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

/ ' PL-IONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 
2. Tender Reference: 
3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 
5. Tender Published: 

Dawood University of Engineering & Technology 
PID(K)#2632/ 17 
Procurement of various services for DUET Convocation 2018 
(As per Schedule of Requirement 01: Decoration, Catering, 
Food, Sound System etc. arrangements) 
Single Stage- Two Envelope 
Dated on 15-01-2018 in Express/Urdu, Kawish/Sindhi and 
The News/English. The same Hoisted on SPPRA website at 
Sr. No. 36243. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 
7. Total Bids Received: 

03 (Three) 
02 (Two) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 29-0 1-20 18 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 02 (Two) 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 08-02-20 18 

12. Bid Evaluation Rept: 

Sr 
No 

• 
Name of Bidder 

Cost offered by the Bidder 
Compariso 

n with 
Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

BOQOI 
BOQ 

02 
BOQ 

03 BOQ 04 BOQ 05 
Total 

Amount 

o i 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 

I 
M/S LIBRA 

INTERNATIONAL  
1100000 200000 693.000 400,000 155,000 2,548,000 Open Rate 

Lowest 
Evaluated 

PC 
recommends 

for AOC 

2 
MIS DARBAR 

CATERS & 
DECORATORS 

1150000 240000 709,000 350,000 135,000 2,584,000 Open Rate High 

& 

Muhammad sifHashim 
Procurement fficer 
DUET, Karac I 
Member 

Mr. Zafar ul Iman 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Govt. of Pakistan 
External Member 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 

Page 2 of 9 



DAWOO D 
UNIVERSITY 

Muhammad 
Procurement 
DUET, Karac 
Member 

if Hashim 
fficer 

l)AWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 
2. Tender Reference: 
3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 
5. Tender Published: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report:  

Dawood University of Engineering & Technology 
PID(K)#2632/17 
Procurement of various services for DUET Convocation 2018 
(As per Schedule of Requirement 02: Designing & Printing 
Material) 
Single Stage- Two Envelope 
Dated on 15-01-2018 in Express/Urdu, KawishlSindhi and 
The News/English. The same Hoisted on SPPRA website at 
Sr. No. 36243 

03 (Three) 
03 (Three) 
29-0 1-20 18 
01 (One) 
Nil 
08-02-2018 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 
7. Total Bids Received: 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 
II. Financial Bid Opening date: 

Sr. No. Name of Bidder 
Coniparison with 

Esti mated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 I 9 10 II 

MIS LIBRA 
INTERNATIONAL 

949,500 
Highest & Non- 

Compliant Non-Compliant 

2 MIS THE HELPER 196,400 High Rates & Non- 
Complaints Non-Compliant 

M/S SHAFQAT 
PRINTERS 181,565 Lowest Evaluated 

Bid 
PC recommends 

for AOC 

Mr. Zafar ul 1riiãlT 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Govt. of Pakistan 
External Member  

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 



-DAWOOD I)AWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING  
(OPENING OF TECHNICAL PROPOSALS) 

TITLE: PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SERVICES FOR DUET CONVOCA1 ION 2018 

1. Meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 29-01-2018 at Dawood 
University of Engineering and Technology, Karachi to open the Technical Proposals 
of the bids submitted against the DUET Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) for Procurement 
of various services i.e. as per schedule of requirement 01: Decoration, Catering/food, 
Sound System and as per schedule of requirement 02: Designing & Printing material 

for DUET 5th  Convocation 2018. 

2. Notice Inviting Tender(s) was published dated on 15-01-2018 in Express/Urdu, 
Kawish/Sindhi and The News/English. The same Hoisted on SIPRA website at Sr. 
No. 36243 (News Clippings are enclosed) vide advertisement No. PID(K)#2632/17 & 
hoisted the same on SPPRA website with Sr. No. 36243. A corrigendum also 
published to rectify the printing error found in the date of opening of bids from 
printer/advertising agency (Copies enclosed). 

3. The Following Members of Procurement Committee were present at the time of 
opening of Technical Proposals / Bids: 

S No. Name & Designation Department Status 

05 
Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
Convener 

DUET, Karachi Convener PC 

06 
Zafar-ul-Iman, 
Director 

Gems & Jewellery 
Development 
Government of 
Pakistan 

External Member 

07 
Muhammd AsifHashim 
Procurement Officer 

Finance, 
Procurement 
Section 
DUET, Karachi 

Member/Secretary 

4. In response to the N.I.T the following Bidders is submitted the bid within the deadline 
of submissions of bid & were present at the time of opening of the Technical Proposal 
for Decoration & Catering arrangement for the occasion of DUET convocation 
201 8(attendance sheet enclosed). 

• MIS DARBAR CATERERS & DECORATORS 
• MIS LIBRA INTERNATIONAL 

Following are the bidders submitted technical proposals for designing & printing 
material only: 

• MIS LIBRA INTERNATIONAL 
• MIS THE HELPER 
• M/S SHAFQAT PRINTERS 

Page 4 of 9 



DAW000 DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
UNIVERSITY 

tcars4 NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

5. The Technical Proposals / Envelopes opened at 02:00 pm in the presence of 
Procurement Committee Members and bidders named above. Members of 
Procurement Committee and Bidders signed the attendance sheet (enclosed). 
Procurement Committee further proceeded as per the procedure prescribed in rule-46 
(2) of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017). Initially only the envelope marked as 
"Technical Proposals" were opened by the Procurement Committee and the envelopes 
marked as Financial Proposals retained in the custody of Procurement Committee 
without being opened. 

6. The Procurement Committee than evaluated the Technical Proposals submitted by the 
bidder without reference to the Prices in the light of technical evaluation criteria was 
mentioned / provided in the bidding document. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Muhaim d A.ifHashim 
Procurement ficer 
DUET, Karac 
Member/Secretary  

Mr. Zafar ul Iman 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Govt. of Pakistan 
External Member  

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 



DAWOOD DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
UMVE NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

I PI'IONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

MINUTES OF TIlE MEETING  
(OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS) SPPRA SR NO. 36243  

I Meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 08-02-2018 at 01:00 

pm at the Conference Room, Vice Chancellor Secretariat, DUET to open the Financial 
Proposals/Envelopes of technically qualified bidders in order to Procure Various Services 

for upcoming Occasion of DUET 51h  Convocation 2018 as per following details 

• Notice Inviting Tender(s) was published dated on 15-01-2018 in Express/Urdu, 
Kawish/Sindhi and The News/English. The same Hoisted on SPPRA website at Sr. No. 36243 

(News Clippings are enclosed) vide advertisement No. PID(K)#2632/17 & hoisted the same 

on SPPRA website with Sr. No. 36243. A corrigendum was published after found a mistake in 
the date of opening of bid due to printing error from printer/publisher/advertising agency's 
side not from the Procuring Agency. Consequently to rectify the publishing error under the 
provision of SPP rules a corrigendum was published by the advertising agency (Copies 

enclosed herewith). 

• The Following Members of Procurement Committee were present at the time of opening of 
Financial Bid of technically qualified bidders: 

S No. Name & Designation I)cpartment Status 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 

DUEl, Karachi Convener PC 

2 Zafar-ul-Iman, 
Director 

Gems & Jewellery 
Development Government of 
Pakistan 

External Member 

, j Muhammd AsifHashim 
Procurement Officer 

Finance, Procurement Section 
DUEl', Karachi Member/Secretary 

• The Financial envelope / bid were opened at (01:00 pm) in the presence of the above 
mentioned participant/bidder and the rates quoted by the bidders were read aloud and 
encircled by Chairman/Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the 
Procurement Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids. The bids do 
not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

Following are the details of Bid announced for Schedule of requirements 01: 
Schedule of Requirement 01: Decoration Catering Food Sound System etc. arrangement for 
DUET Convocation 2018 

Sr. 
No. Name of Bidder BOQ 01 BOQ 02 BOQ 03 BOQ 04 BOQ 05 Total 

Amount 

Amount 
of Bid 

Security 

Pay Order 
No.! Date 

I M/SL113RA 
 INTERNATIONAL 1,100,000 200,000 693,000 400,000 155,000 2,548,000 175.000 2571354/ 

29-01-2018 

2 
M/S DARBAR 

CATERS & 
DECORATORS 

1,150,000 240,000 709,000 350,000 135,000 2,584,000 180,000 04 153427/ 
29-01-2018 

Page 6 of 9 



DAWOO D 
UNIVERSITY 

DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

Following are the details of bid announced for schedule of requirements 02: 

Schedule of Requirement 02: Designing and Printing Material for DUET Convocation 2018 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidder Offered Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No./ Date 

I. M/S LIBRA INTERNATIONAL 949,500 175000 
257 1354/ 

29-01-2018 

2.  M/S THE HELPER 196,400 9820 
04153427/ 
29-01-2018 

3.  M/S SHAFQAT PRINTERS 181,565 12000 
CDR No: 1395/ 

29-0 1-20 18 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the criteria provided in the bidding documents, 
arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidder. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Muhami ad ifHashim 
Procurement fleer 
DUET, Karac 
Member/Secretary  

Mr. Zafar ul Iman 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Govt. of Pakistan 
External Member  

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 



Muha 
Procurement 
DUET. Karac 

iftiashim ul Iman 
icer/ Member Director! External Member 

Gems & Jewellery Dcv. GoP 

DAWOOD DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PIIONE: 021-9923 1 195-98, 99230307 FAX: 02 1-99230710 

Technical Evaluation for Decoration, Catering, Food, Sound System arrangements for schedule of requirement part-Ol 

Technical Evaluation 
Marks Max 

Marks 
MIS LIBRA 

INTERNATIONAL 

M/S DARBAR 
CATERERS & 

DECORATORS Years in Business ( Please Provide Supporting Documents 
of your Claims) 
15+Years 10 

10 

10 10 
10-14Year 5 

- 01-09Year 2 - - 
Not Provided 0 - - 

2 

Organize Convocation event for Public / Private Sector 
Universities/Education Institutions. (Claims / documented 
proof to be submitted only for last five Years) 

Marks Max 
Marks - - 

Organized 15 or above Convocation 20 

20 

- 20 
Organized 07 - 14 Convocation 10 

- - 
Organized 01 - 06 Convocation 5 05 - 
None above 0 - - 
Experience in Catering / Experience in Printing & Designing 
(For Printing Material) Marks 

Max 
Marks - - 

15+Years 10 

10 

10 - 
07-14Years 5 - 05 
01-06Years 2 - - 
Not Provided 0 - - 

4 

Corporate (Inclusive all Govt. applicable Taxes)/ 
Clientele Details Marks Max 

Marks - - 
500rab0ve 10 

10 

tO 10 
30-49 5 - - 
15-29 3 - - 
01-14 2 - - 
None above 0 - 

Turn Over Last Three Years Marks Max 
Marks - 

lOMillionorabove 10 

10 

10 10 
05-09Million 5 - - 
01 - 04 Million 2 - - 
None above 0 - - 

6 

Past Completed Events & Convocations I Printing & 
designing Satisfactory Report from Public Sector 
Universities! Govt. Owned Organizations 

Marks Max 
Marks - - 

25 or above Certificates of Satisfactory 10 

10 

- - 
10- 24 Certificates of Satisfactory 5 - - 
01 - 09 Certificates of Satisfactory 3 - - 
Not Provided 0 0 0 
Undertaking on Stamp Paper that all the information 
submitted are true and Correct. Marks Max 

Marks - - 
Provided 10 

10 
10 10 

Not Provided 0 - - 

8 
Tax Payer Marks Max 

Marks - - 
Filer / Active Tax Payers (attach Proof) 10 

10 10 10 
Non Filer 0 - - 
List/Details of Managers / Organizers Working in Your 
organization with Qualification Marks 

Max 
Marks - - 

Provided 10 
10 10 - 

Not Provided 0 - 0 
Total Marks 100 75 75 

Remarks Qualified Qualified 

UNIVERSITY 

Prot Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
1)EAN Faculty of Engineering! Convener 
DUET. Karachi 

Page 8 of 12 



DAWOOD 
UNIVERSITY 

¼ 

DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
NEW M.A. JINNAM ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

BIDDERS TECHNICAL EVALUATION / QUALIFICATION FOR ONLY 
DESIGNING & PRINTING MATERIAL FOR CONVOCATION 2018  

Muhami • AfI-1ashirn 
Procurement I icer 
DUET, Karac 
Member/Secre ary 

S No. Description MIS LIBRA 
INTERNATIONAL 

MIS SHAFQAT 
PRINTERS 

M/S THE 
. HELPER 

Detai Is of Experience for designing 
& printing material in 
Government/Semi Govt., Public & 
Private Sector Universities, 
Education Institution —Provide 
Satisfactory Certificate/Supply 
Orders at least 05 (Latest) 

Not-Provided Provided Provided 

2 
List of clients with details but not 
below then 20 —attach details 

Provided Provided Not-Provided 

3 
Last 03 years Turn Over — 
Rs. 10.000 million —Attach evidence 
/ bank statement (attested) 

Provided Provided Not-Provided 

Stamp paper of Non Black Listing 
Firm- (That your firm is not 
blacklisted by/in Governments/Semi 
Government/Institution. 

Provided Provided Provided 

Active Tax Payer- Attach Proof (to 
be verified from FBR/lncome Tax) 

Provided Provided Provided 

6 

As per SPP Rules 2010 of Rule 46 
la(iii) FBR Certificates for Income 
Tax & Sales Tax in case of 
Procurement of goods and 
Registration with Sindh Revenue 
Board (SRB) in case of 
Procurement of work and services 
Sindh Revenue Board or other 
applicable taxes proof)- Attach 
Proof and details to be verified. 

Provided Provided Provided 

07 Details of Previously work done 
with copies of supply order 

Provided Provided Provided 

Remarks 
Non-Compliant in Sr. 

No.01 
Complaint 

Non-Compliant 
in Sr. No. 02 & 

03 

Mr. Zafar ul Irnan 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Govt. of Pakistan 
External Member  

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 



DAW000 DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
UNIVERSITY NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 
0 

DETAILED COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR SCHEDULE OF REOUIREMEN 

SR. 
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

MIS LIBRA INTERNATIONAL MIS DA RBAR EATERS & 

RATE 
(INCLUSIVE 
ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 
TAXES) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT IN 

PKR 
(INCLUSIVE 
ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 
TAXES) 

RATE 
(INCLUSIVE 
ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 
TAXES) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT IN 

PKR 
(INCLUSIVE 
ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 
. TAXES) 

Details: 

Blue Carpet 

Red carpet for Walkways 

1200 Chairs with bows and chair 

covers & services 

200 Chairs and round table setup 

with covers and bows 

Sofa Lounges for 200 VIPs & 

Centre pieces 

BOQ 

01 

Stage (made by truss not tables,) 

with 3feet height and 30x30 
/ 1.100 1, , o 1,150 1,150,000 

Crockery, Cutlery, Bzffet Setup 

& Waiter Services 

07 Sofa lounges for foyer rooms 

Rooms seiupforfoyer area 

Paneling, mirrors and walls 

Branding and Paneling for stage 

walls and standees 

Silting area for Management on 

both side of stage ('wooden floor,) 

Total BOQ-01 1,100,000 .1,150,000 

BOQ 
Wall Paneling 1,600 125 200.000 /50 240,000 

Total BOQ-02 200,000 240,000 

Food Menu: 

I. chicken Bit yani 

2. Mutton White Qorma 

3. Seek/i Kabab 

4. Mix Vegetable 

5. GajjarkaHalwa 1,000 575 575,000 600 600,000 

6. Salad Bar 
BOQ • Nan/Roli (milky soft) 
03 Wiih 08 complimentary Mineral 

Water dispenser 

Mineral JI'aterfor V.I.P Tables 

& Stage 
200 100 20.000 35 7,000 

Cold Drinks 1,200 40 48.000 35 . 42.000 

Page 10 of 12 



Muham 
Procurement 

f 1-lashim 
icer 

DAW000 DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGiNEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
UNIVERSITY 

/ PNONE: 021-99231 195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 
NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

Chicken Bi;yani Boxes 1/2 Kg 200 250 50,000 300 60,000 

Total BOQ-03 693,000 709,000 

BOQ 
04 

Mobile Chilling Unit 60 Ton 2 140,000 280,000 75,000 150.000 

Air Conditioning Floor Standing 
Unit 4ton 

20 6,000 120,000 10,000 200,000 

Total BOQ-04 400,000 350,000 

BOQ 
05 

06 Pairs SP4 6 10,000 60,000 10,000 60,000 

02 Wireless and 02 Cordless Mics 2 2,500 5,000 1,500 3.000 

02 Podium Mic with rostrum 2 7,500 15,000 6,000 12,000 
S,t'II) Screen 1 75,000 75,000 60,000 60,000 

Total BOQ-05 155,000 135,000 

TOTAL(BOQI+BOQ2+BOQ3+BOQ4+BOQS) 2,548,000 2,584,000 

DUET, Karach 
Member/Secretary  

Mr. Zafar ul Iman 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Govt. of Pakistan 
External Member 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 



DAWOOD DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
NEWM:A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI74800 (PAKISTAN) 

DETAILED COMPARATIVE STATEMENT SCHEDULE OF REOUIREMENT 02 
. 

Sr. 

No. 
DESCRIPTION QTY 

MIS LIBRA INTERNATIONAL MIS THE HELPER MIS SHAFTQA TPRINTERS 

RATE 

(INCLUSIVE 

ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 

TAXES) 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT IN 

PKR 

(INCLUSIVE 

ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 
TAXES) 

RATE 
(INCLUSIVE 

ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 

TAXES) 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT IN 

PKR 

(INCLUSIVE 

ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 

TAXES) 

RATE 

(INCLUSIVE 

ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 

TAXES) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT IN 

PKR 

(INCLUSIVE 

ALL GOVT. 

APPLICABLE 
TAXES) 

Invitation C'ard 

(Designing & 

Priztmg): 

Si:e 5x7, 3/0gm: 

art card wit/i 

man kimmnation 

4co1or printing. 

Envelopes: 150 

grain malt paper 

4 CO/Or printing 

(Sample to be 

provided) 

800 /65.00 132000 32.00 25600 15.40 12320 

2 Degree Folder 

(Sample to be 

provided) 

300 850.00 255000 325.00 97500 431.20 129360 

3 /0 Shields 22mm 

wooden si:e: 6x9 

with engraving 

and designing 

10,500.00 105000 730.00 7300 1,600.00 16000 

4 C'ertficaies 

'Sample to be 

provided) 

40 500.00 20000 40.00 1600 94.00 3760 

5 Stickers 4co1or 

Printing 
800 200.00 160000 28.00 22400 8.75 7000 

6 Stickers for 

Convocation 

Booklet 

1500 185.00 277500 28.00 42000 8.75 13125 

Tot iii Anion, t 949,500.0 196,400.0 181,565.0 

'I 

Muham • if Hashim Mr. Zafar ul Iiiih 
Procurement ) icer Director 
DUET, Karac 'i Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Member/Secretary Govt. of Pakistan 

External Member 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 

Page 12 of 12 



DAW000 
UNIVERSITY 

DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET), 
New M.A. JJNNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 02 1-99230710 

Date: 29-01-2018 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

• Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope 
• Date of Opening of Technical Envelopes: 29-01-20 18 
• SPPRA Serial No: 36243 
• Title: Procurement of Decoration & Catering Services 

for the Occasion of DUET Convocation 2018 
• Venue: Seminar Hall. Main Campus, DUET Karachi 

S No. 
Name of Bidder / 

Representative or both 
Signature NIC NO. 

Remarks/ 
Contact No 

53'to3 

ZI 
O3ti' 

1' 
14' 41 

Lia)J SrZ?_) - - '3a%4 

3 4 ) /'/- 579' O3(-327 

c 

J 

2-72-. 

Procurement Committee Members: 

1. Muhammad AsifHashim 
Procurement Officer 
DUET, Karachi 
Member 

2. Zafar-ul-Iman 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Dev. 
Govt. of Pakistan 
External Member 

3. Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Bhutto 
DEAN FoE 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener 



.,. 

' !!J1i__ 

(j) Daily Kawish Hyderabad 2O18 

'—.' 'j'k )31 JAakf e .ti— •j'i #,.... 

'-i ,.',.4,L).05i20IX 

JI :Q11.-.1i' ._u- 

J?? 
L, )k.'-'.,. 

J,p.(35tL 
D133 ,.—. ,,,A. JA I ..b TaMi, 

..i i(I6) 

.A— iAi 

244 2007, .&SJ4 _l 

302.337 .I4.I47.I48 .504.I09.34,I 

4I1 

I2&)..L,ê. 

DAW000 
I •J4yt1•v 

J?tM 

t) 748O0-,, 
021-99231195-98,99230307,99232381 

021-99230710 
DUETIDF!PO/CONVOCATION 2017-2018 

iLaq •j 3Utii. 

2018-,,t DUET 

')J 

JJI .-. / Jr 5% c j, 
.TjJJ tL,i J 

jlk. ...JaI 
.,,I_IJ_ :jIr1. j. 

I3 iIJ 1000 

..tS J?iJ ,i1)Ij, J,' 

I, .L3 4.L ,a 
(www. pprasindh.gov.pk) :L... ,V'SPPRA  (www.duet.edu.pk  

29-01-2018,(S 15-01-2018 
(,jiIJj  12:30 

(J,0l:QO )29-01-2018 :Jj  
(J,2:00 .O9-02-2018 

t , .i. ( 
JJ) ..i Jjf 1 .' 

.Jt.i ,L. j, ., 
. j Lr' jjr 

* 

.,ui j... Ij * 

* 

L 100 * 

... 

.V'IJAJJ..J hI,i 
JL 2017 Ji ,.;)2010 ).,, 

• fJJ t 

J' 

DUET 

'11,j3j  .Aa'I .tJ1 

IJJ 3J IJJJ'Ij1)  

*1 

PID(K)#2632/17 
'J__ J? ,7/ 

10 .,.-.- 
- 



11:00 am Tuiip/Grsnd Marquee Attock 

two: 

NATION 

GQVERNMENT OF PUNJAB 
ENVIRONMENTAL. 

PROTECTION AGENCY •  
Impact Assessment Report 

I F PUBLIC HEARING 
0. the information of all stakeholders and general 
hs admitted the application of the following ptpject 
f:Approval required under Section 12 of Punjab 

bnAct, 1997. 

(es. Dhok SItan Block (3371-15)f Attock, Chakwat & 
Mianwafi 

neral public are invited to submit their comments for/ 
f gnvlronmental Approval. The, comments may be 

EPA Punjab, National Hockey Stadium (Qaddafi 
,ad, Lahore within a period of 30 days from the date 
Uce. Copy of Environmental impact Assessment (EL4 
proponent of the project is available at the following 
;takeholders / general public. 

I Hockey Stadium/ Qaddafi Stadium, Lahore. 
ector (Environment), Attock,Chakwal &Mlanwali 
Gerry's Centre, Justice Abdul Rasheed Road, 
-6/1, IsIamabad 

be conduted as per following Schedule:- 

is general public are invited to attend the- hearing 
e(r proposals / conàems/ uggestions 

Syed Tariq Hasany 
Senior Manager Exploration (North) 

ion Agency Pakistan Petroleum Limited 
(PPL) 
Gerry's Centre, Justice Abdul 
Rasheed Road, islamabad. 
Ph: 051-2624800-7 

l)irector General 
Regional Head Office. NADRA Karachi 

29•E Miran Muhammad Shah Road, M.A.C.H.S KOA Scheme-i 
Karachi. Phone: 021-34540828 

0 

.' 

'DAWOOD. UNLVERSIT'. 
- OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOI.OGY (DUT),, 

NEW MA JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (XlS1AN).. 
PHOE 021-9923119-98, 99230307.99232381 FM 021-99230110 

No: DUETIDFIPO/CONV0CAT1ON 2017-18 - 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
Sealed bids ace invited from welt reputed Finns I Event Management 
SeMce Providers I Decixators I Caterers fCr Procurement of Decoration 
& Catering SeMces for the oocasion of DUET Convocation 2018 along 
with 5% bid security In the shape of pay order / bank draft in the name 
of Dawood University of Engineering & Technology (DUET) Karachi. 

• Eligibility'. Income Tax, GSTINTN and SRS registered firms 
asperSPPRARt1e46 la(ii) 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage - Two Envelop Procedure 

Bidding Document can be oblained from the ofilce of the Procurement 
0erdwingocehoursagalrstthepayad&/ bankdcaftof Rs. 1000!-
(Non-Refundable) in favour of Dawood University of Engineering & 

Technology (DUET), Karachi. The bidding document can also be 
downloaded from the University website (www.duet.edu.pk) and the 
SPPRAwebsite (ww.pprasindh.gov ) 

Oat. of Issuance of Tender Documents: 
15-01-2018to 29-01.2018 (t to 12:30 p.m) 

Last Date & lime for submission of Bid 
29-01-2018(01:00 pm) 

Date&TimeforOpenlngof Bid: - 
09-02-2017 (02:00 pm) 

in case of any Govt Holiday or unforeseen situation or incident the bids 
shall be Issued, submitted & opened on the next working day as per 
schedule. Place of issuane, submission arid lnliuiries wilt be at 
p1enrarit S&tjon, Tenders will be opened at Senanar halt, Oawood 

I 

University of Enoffleering & Technology, Kacacti& 

Under following condftlons Bid wIll be rejected: - 

• Conditional and telegraphic bids/tendsrs 
• Bids not accompanied by bid security & non-refundable tender fee, 
• Bidsreceivedafterspedifierldateand&ne 
• Affidavit on Stamp paper of Rs. 100!- that firm has not been black 

listed in any Government Organization and all the information sub 
mitted are true Is riot provided.

- 
Procuring agency reservee the rl9ht to reject all or any bids subject to 
the relevant prowon C1SIniPt&I Procwemen Rues 2010(Amerxied 
In2017) 

PROCUREMENT OFflCER 
"ID(K)#2632/17 - OIiET, KARACI-il 

,-.---•- 

'b /& i/f6 

rn! Qaddafi 



     

600I.9OCI j'' 1  
O6990 

    

   

PP6690 

   

     

- DAILY EXPRESS. KARACHI  - MONDAY, JANUARY 15,2018 

!P 3A e!'1ruII  
CLASSII 

7-201 

/flJPL6Y,fJ) ,l1J4e,'L2O18 )(DUET 

)$ /iiJJ/,.Jii%5%c 

.fr DUETkJ2JIJTLJ 

(46 la( W)J,1SPPR 

/,J1T4. Rs. 1000!. 

XVVJ DU J 

tfJkIk((ww.ppm&ndh.gv.p, 6SPPRA.' 
(J412:3O( ,,)29-01-2O18 15.01 -2018 ,aIZ,C'i 

(01:0O,)29-01-2O18 :/TtfLt/J 

(42:OO,)O9-O2-2O18 :j * 

(TLJ4J 

* 

* 

MIJ1 IIfr * 

f(2017;)201O .4 

1102 1925  

1O, 
4, 

ZL4I 
c! 2J fl.*4 - 

f.L £If 
/21813 A —/- 

11021888  

16A 
117.-191Z 

.M136 
3k -V Mi. 

2,?4ArD,4 

ó19j, k~ A 4 

IigjieTJt-. 
tIJ , )r i64,(f 

11021924  

(DUET) 
(—/)748OO 
02,4g23115-aL 923O3O7. 2323a1:u,) 

O21-$23O71Ok)4' 

DUET OF! OICON VOCATION 20 

DQ32 

1 1I j  4ç 

L)—. _jgL 

-- , 



7 

((Vc 

, ' ((i(fl(2r() 

- fi7rr 
ff.f2rp fr/ 

PUWfl iuedwo DOSS 
SBO UIGLflflOS !flS 

'4- A}c7iit' 

9r, P7/t1JfP' 8 7fV 

CCPJ 

iz IP 8 oo:L72 

(J2fl0) 

qccç.J) 

yU1.(2 

1 -ri 'er''7 
- t 

I1717 ''1j 

1 

'F 

/ 

- 

Dated:18-01-2018 No.TCI5S/of 2018 Dated:18-OI-201 

f,J)J Lr 
fL IL 

%'/ /Z'---v- —.1 '.-•- 
/ 

JJ L)J  I? 'L 



-J)) cM' 
/U'J39AU5Lyi) 

t-,'h 

;'4::. 7:00 2018 21 '' 

74)CJ17  

i/M7jtr'i/P 

;_'r•' lffj-i( /p 
A -- 

810 

7 rj' 'i'7 

9/'r,-'f ,- 

$ p)J'ij( 'r' 

C'r/tfl 7(ff.J) 
/—'-/(* I(L 

--
J)Jfl 

LL 4-h' 
yfll )f f,E 

,1'. 
(DUfl 

f20181s15JI/ 

L,i 'V4" 

(02:0Ocj,)0902-2018.i,&it 

(O2:OO,,,)29-01-2018Lç?.L 

Lf,t)OUET 
I 

2018 L5;  22  "C' 

JL £ 48 ,f I) c/ ,L rJ•:,L L5J' c 

--'VJ 

Sui Southern Gas 

SSGC Company Limited 

jr41ip. d 
Jicp 7 

( r.J1j(r  

j 

flP9 -1  

'ffP wj' 
7'7M(J9 ,, J- 3- 'p,rn 7-1P i'' 



'? r 

Dr Shahzeb Mirza 
MBBS. (FCPS) 

Or Mansoor All Jamali 
MOBS, (FCPS3 

; 

• iiI,ti * I .  

9iJ &b 9 oj j Jt.I 
022-2100771 ã  0321-3050701 

LL 

INF/KRYNo.216/20 18 
I .AI1 I [•J_ 

( -'' /-__c -  

c( 6 I -(r1r' -I 

I-r i'-ç  r" ! 
rr $S. OZ 

g 

) 

j__I 
j..J' L. 

4.•wti_ 
••i LjL 

,•
J•iJ ) 

1—I J  

:j 

,,.. 2018 15 ,.,. 
3 M- 
4 M' 
0902-2018 .., 

29.01-2018 t,,., 200 

i-  —i,&i4 
.DUET 

'-
•

J' y?J  
C )L.J j)IJ JJL 

'$''L$ 

j>  ) .::"A . . J,,.L... 

,s's..: IjlJ31I jLp,,LJ 
4I.,JL1I 

,iL L4L IL4 L L. 
2 

u. .5 )tJ L_iT . 4 ã1 3 

.. L.M 
I..

, 

I ,,.(4 .I, .,. 

- ...i. J L 

0333-7271740, 0302-3105130 

18 



DAWOOD 
UNIVERSITY DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUEfl 

NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 02 1-99230710 

No: DUET/REG/PC-2018 12-02-2018 

NOTIFICATION  

In pursuance of Rule-07 & 08 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 (amended in 

2017), Government of Sindh and supersession of previous orders a Procurement 

Committee (PC) comprising of following officers is hereby re-constituted for the 

procurement of various services (decoration, catering, food. sound system, printing 

etc.) for upcoming occasion of Convocation 2018 at DUET, Karachi. 

SNo. Members Details Department Status 

01 
Prof. Dr. Abdul Wa heed Bhutto 
DEAN Faculty of Engineering 

DUET. Karachi Convener 

02 

Mr. Zafar Iman 
Director 
Gems & Jewellery Development 
Govt. of Pakistan 

Gem & Jewetlry 
Development. Govt. of 
Pakistan 

External 
Member 

03 
MAsifHashimMughal 
Procurement Officer 

DUET.Karachi 
Member! 
Secretary 

Functions and Responsibilities of Procurement Committee(s) - 
A per Rule 8 of SPP Rules, 2010 (amended in 2013): 

1. Preparing bidding documents: 
2. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 
3. Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45; 
4. Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent 

Authority: and 
5. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

C.CJoi  
1. Ps to the Vice Chancellor. DUET. Karachi. 

2. AlL Members of Procurement Committee 

3. Office Record 

ood UnvettY ot 
& ectmO°9Y' caract%LP 



SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS FOR THE OCCASION OF DUET 
CONVOCATION 2018  



BOO 01: 
DECORATION & AMBIANCES SETUP AT DUET MAIN CAMPUS 

SR 
NO 

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT RATE 
(Inclusive all 

Govt. 
applicable 

Taxes) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

(Inclusive 
all Govt. 

applicable 
Taxes) 

01 Details: 
• Blue Carpet 
• Red Carpet for Walkways 
• Chairs with bows and chair covers & services 
• 200 Chairs and round table setup with covers and 

bows 
• Sofa Lounges for 200 VIPs & Centre pieces 
• Stage (made by truss not tables) with 3fcet height and 

3(1<20 
• New Crockery, Cutlery, Buffet Setup & Waiter 

Services 
• 07 Nos of Sofa lounges for foyer rooms 
• Rooms setup for foyer area Paneling, mirrors and 

walls 
• Branding and Paneling for stage walls and standees 
• Sitting area for Management on both side of stage 

(wooden floor) 
• Fresh Flowers 

1000 
Persons 

BOO 02- WALL PANELING 

SR. NO. DESCR1PION QTY UNIT RATE 
(Inclusive all Govt. 
applicable Taxes) 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
(Inclusive all Govt. 
applicable Taxes) 

01 Wall Paneling (design to be 
approved) 

1600 
sq. ft 



BOO 03- FOOD & CATERING SETUP 

SR 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION QTY UNiT RATE 
(Inclusive all Govt. 
applicable Taxes) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

(Inclusive all 
Govt. 

applicable 
Taxes) 

01 F'ood Menu: 
1. Chicken Biiyani 

1000 
persons 

2. Mutton White Qorma 
3. Seckh Kabab 
4. Mix Vegetable 
5. Gajjar ka Haiwa 
6. Salad Bar 
7. Nan/Roti (milky soft) 

With 08 complimentaiy Mineral Water 
dispenser 

02 Mineral Water for V.I.P Tables & Stage 200 

03 Cold Drinks 1200 
04 Chicken Biryaru Boxes Y2 Kg 200 

BOO 04-PROVISION OF AIR CONDITIONING UNITS / CHILLERS 

SR. 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

______ 

UNIT RATE 
(Inclusive all 

Govt. applicable 
Taxes) 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
(Inclusive all 

Govt. applicable 
Taxes)_ 

01 Mobile Chilling Unit 60 Ton 02 

02 Air Conditioning Floor Standing Unit 4 ton 20 
- 

BOO 05- SOUND & MULTIMEDIA SETUP 

SR NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

UNIT RATE 
(Inclusive all 

Govt. applicable 
Taxes) 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
(Inclusive all 

Govt. applicable 
Taxes) 

01 06PairsSP4 06 
Pairs 

02 02Wireless and 02 Cordless Mica 02 
Nos. 

03 02 Podium Mic with rostrum 02 
Nos. 

04 SMD Screen 01 
Nos. 



SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENT FOR DESIGNING & PRINTING 
MATERIAL FOR CONVOCATION 2018 



10 Shields 22mm oden size: 6x9 
with engraving! 

03 
10 

DESIGNING & PRINTING MATERLAJ3 FOR 
CONVOCATION 2018 

SR DESCRIPTION 
NO. 

    

QTY Unit rate 
(Inclusive all 

Govt. 
applicable 

Taxes)  

TOTAL Amount 
(Inclusive all 

Govt. applicable 
Taxes) 

Delivery 

01 Invitation Card (Designing & Printing): 
Size 5x7, 3logmi art card vith matt 
lamination 4co1or printing. 
Envelopes: 150 gram mall paper 4 
color printing (Sample to be provided) 

800 
Within 05 
Days 
After receipt 
of Supply 
Order/Award 
of Contract 

02 Degree Folder (Sample to be provided) 300 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25

